UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
AQUESTIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Petitioner
v.
NEURELIS, INC.
Patent Owner
Case: IPR2019-00450

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND
OF POST INSTITUTION FEES

U.S. Patent No. 9,763,876



On August 1, 2019, the PTAB denied institution of IPR2019-00450, see Paper 8. Therefore, Petitioner Aquestive Therapeutics, Inc. hereby requests a refund of \$27,600.00 (\$15,000.00 post-institution fee and \$12,600.00 post-institution excess claims fee) for the post-institution fees Petitioner paid for IPR2019-00450. See copy of portion of fee payment receipt below:

BILLING ADDRESS

Daniel Scola
Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
6 Campus Drive
Parsippany, NJ 07054
AIA REVIEW NUMBER
IPR2019-00450

AIA REVIEW TYPE

Inter Partes Review (IPR)

PATENT OWNER/RESPONDENT'S PATENT NUMBER

9763876

RECEIPT DATE

01/29/2019 17:02:20

PAYMENT STATUS

CLEARED

TOTAL PAYMENT

\$47,900

Payment Summary							
Transaction Date	Payment Method	Description	Fee Code	Quantity	Fee Amount	Fee Total	
01/29/2019 17:02:20	DA082461	Inter Parties Post-Institution Request Of Each Claim In Excess Of 15	1415	21	\$600	\$12,600	
01/29/2019 17:02:20	DA082461	Inter Parties Review Request Fee- UP TO 20 Claims	1406	1	\$15,500	\$15,500	
01/29/2019 17:02:20	DA082461	Inter Parties Review Post- Institution Fee	(1414	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	
01/29/2019 17:02:20	DA082461	Inter Parties Review Request Of Eeach Claim In Excess Of 20	1407	16	\$300	\$4,800	
					Total Fees	\$47,900	

Showing 1 to 4 of 4 entries



IPR2019-00450

U.S. Patent No. 9,763,876

The refund should be deposited into the deposit account from which it was paid, namely, Hoffmann & Baron LLP Deposit Account No. 08-2461, as provided for in the Petition, page 3, Paper 2 ("The undersigned further authorizes payment from and to the above referenced Deposit Account [i.e., 08-2461] for any additional fees or refund that may be due in connection with this petition and IPR proceeding.").

Dated: November 7, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Daniel A. Scola, Jr./ Daniel A. Scola, Jr. Reg. No. 29,855 Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 4 Century Drive Parsippany, N.J. 07054 dscola@hbiplaw.com (973) 331-1700

Lead Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this the 7th day of November 2019, the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST INSTITUTION FEES was served in its entirety on the following counsel of record by electronic service by email at the email addresses as set forth below in accordance with the consent set forth in Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices (Paper No. 7, pp. 2-4).

Jeffrey Guise
Richard Torczon
Lorelei Westin
Lee Johnson
Nathaniel Leachman
Alina L. Litoshyk
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI
jguise@wsgr.com
rtorczon@wsgr.com
lwestin@wsgr.com
ljohnson@wsgr.com
nleachman@wsgr.com
alitoshyk@wsgr.com
35401.651.palib1@wsgr.com

By: /matthew j. solow/
Matthew J. Solow (Reg. No. 56,878)
Hoffmann & Baron, LLP
4 Century Drive
Parsippany, N.J. 07054
msolow@hbiplaw.com
Tel: 973.331.1700

